Tariff No.	4				0	Revised Page No	16
	ame/Permit Trade Name			IITARY SERVIC		G-86	
rtogistorou	Trade Harrie	5(0)		imitations of Se			
					<del></del> -		
6. Missed	service due	to declared	health emerge	ncy.			
	state the l This	e or local au health and :	ithority, solid was safety of the ge le but is not limi	aste collection c	companies r customers	direction of a federa may alter services fo and its employees. al collection and	l, Dr
	beer cust thro conf oper	n altered. The comers of the c	The company she situation. The situation. The siblic health emended to the situation of the	nall take reasona e company will r ergency to the g	able actions maintain co reatest exte company v	en services have to notify impacted ntinuity of service ent practicable while will return to normal ices of the	
	cust norr addi not e	tomer's nex nal operation ition to cust	tregularly-sche ins. The compa omer's normal r amount that rea	any will not char receptacle(s) if t	ate following ge for extra he amount	pany on the g the resumption of waste set out in of extra waste does d to accumulate due	•
leaved Dec (	Omiotal Otalia	lav. Deseide	nt/N/onc====				
issued By: (	Crystal Stanl	iey, Preside	nvivianager				
Issue Date:	6	/11/2020				Effective Date:	8/1/2020
			(For C	Official Use Only	)		
Docket No.	TG		Date: _	<u> </u>		_ By:	

Tariff No.	4		0	Revised Page	No17
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N	rmit Number: STANLEY'S ame(s) STANLEY'S	S SANITARY SERVI S SANITARY SERVI		G-86	ì
<u>It</u>	em 40 Material Requirir	ng Special Equipme	nt, Precautio	ns, or Disposal	
	olid waste requiring special in Item 160, or to other s				al will be subject
disposal sites name	ake every effort to be awa ed in the company's tariffs r public inspection at the o	. The company sha			
	Item 45 Material R	Requiring Special Te	sting and/or	<u>Analysis</u>	
waste is required to such testing and/or copy of any bill or ir company's file for a The company must	collection company or dis determine whether dange analysis will be paid by the nvoice for costs incurred for t least three years. Those maintain records of time so that time under the provision	erous or prohibited some customer. The coor testing and/or and coosts shall be passepent to accomplish	substances a ompany musi alysis and als sed through t the special t	re present, the a t provide the cus so must retain a to the customer v	actual cost for tomer with a copy in the without markup.
	Item 50	Returned Check	<u>Charges</u>		
	harge. If a customer pays				o honor
Issued By: Crystal S	Stanley, President/Manage	<u></u>			
Issue Date:	6/11/2020	5O#: : !!!		Effective Date:	8/1/2020
	(1	For Official Use Only	<b>(</b> )		
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:	<del> </del>

Tariff No.	4			0	Revised Page No.	18
	Name/Permit Number I Trade Name(s)		ANITARY SERVIC ANITARY SERVIC		G-86	
		<u>Item</u>	51 Restart Fees	<u>i</u>		
	Companies assessing state the amount of the			the fees app	oly, and must	
	Accounts cancelled for	or non-payment	will be subject to a	\$12.57	(A) restart fee.	
		<u>Item 5</u>	2 Redelivery Fee	<u>es</u>		
	Companies assessing state the amount of the			en the fees	apply, and must	
	Drop box Container		559.78 (A) 334.17 (A)			
Issued Rv	Crystal Stanley, Pres	dent/Manager				
					Effortive Detai	0/4/0000
Issue Date	: 6/11/2020		Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	8/1/2020
Docket No	. TG		Date:		Ву:	 

Tariff No.	4			0 Revise	ed Page No.	19
Company Name/P Registered Trade I	ermit Number: STANLE` Name(s) STANLE`	Y'S SANITARY SERVIO Y'S SANITARY SERVIO		G-86		
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Over-weigh	nt Cans or	<u>Units</u>		
= =	erves the right to reject pi which, upon reasonable				_	
or the to	eceptacle exceeds the size op is unable to be closed owing additional charges	l, but the company trans				
	\$8.04_(A)	percan	·			
NOTE: For charge	s applying on overweigh	t toters, carts, containe	rs, or drop	boxes se	e item 207.	
	<u>It</u>	tem 60 Overtime Peri	iods			
·	sess additional charges v periods include Saturda	. •			st, during over	time
	rded to the nearest incre ne time it returns to the to		m the time	the compa	any's vehicle le	eaves
No additional charq company's conven	ge will be assessed to cuience.	ustomers for overtime o	r holiday v	vork perfoi	rmed solely for	the
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$127.80 (A) \$127.80(A)				
Issued By: Crystal	Stanley, President/Mana	ager				
Issue Date:	6/11/2020	==(For Official Use On	nly)	Effective	e Date:	8/1/2020
Docket No. TG		Date:		В	y:	

Tariff No. 4	0 Revised Page No20
Company Name/Permit Number: STANLEY'S Registered Trade Name(s) STANLEY'S	SANITARY SERVICE LLC G-86 SANITARY SERVICE
<u>lte</u>	m 70 Return Trips
	trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, ection for reasons under the control of the customer, the ply:
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	
Drum	\$
Bale	\$
Litter Receptacle	\$
Drop Box	\$56.12(A)
•	
Toter 64gallons .	
Toter 96 gallons .	• •
Recycling containers	\$
Other	\$
Other	\$
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispate for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rate	ch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged es).
Issued By: Crystal Stanley, President/Manager	
Issue Date: 6/11/2020	Effective Date: 8/1/2020
(Fo	or Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By:

Tariff No.	4		0	Revised Page No.	22

Company Name/Permit Number: STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE LLC

G-86

Registered Trade Name(s) STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE

#### Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial			
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans					
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$1.32 (A)	\$2.41 (A)			
not over 25 feet.					
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.54 (A)	\$1.02(A)			
25 feet, add					

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial			
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,					
but less than 250 feet	\$2.72(A)	\$5.15(A)			
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,					
but less than 1/10 mile	\$5.42 (A)	\$10.29(A)			
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$2.72(A)	\$ 5.15 (A)			

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Crystal	Stanley, President/M	lanager		
Issue Date:	6/11/2020		Effective Date:	8/1/2020
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

- :cc > :					14	الماليكيا				
Tariff No.	4	<u>-</u>					0	evised Pag	je Nc	23
	Company Name/Permit Number: STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE LLC G-86 Registered Trade Name(s) STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE									
rtegistered 11	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)									
Rates in this i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11 100 100	nacriiai oc	TVICC IVIOI		ny reales (continue	ca on next	<u>page j</u>		
, ,				•		) and yardwaste s , duplexes, apartr	•		for	
condomin	iums, etc.,	where servi	ce is billed	directly to th	ıe	occupant of each	residential	unit, and/o	r	
(2) When red	quired by a	local govern	ment servi	ce level ordi	na	ance, solid waste	collection,	curbside		
` '		-				gle-family dwellin			omes	3.
						residential unit				
		r or manage	_			_	-,			
Rates below a										
Number of	Fraguenay	Carbaga	Doguelo	Vardugata	ı	Number of	Fraguenay	Carbaga	200/01	Vardugata
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	_	lecycl	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Units or Type	of		Servic	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
MINI CAN	WG	\$17.53 (A)				4 CANS	WG	\$42.86(A)		
MINI CAN	EOWG	\$11.38 (A)				4 CANS	EOWG	\$36.21 (A)		
MINI CAN	MG	\$ 8.67 (A)				4 CANS	MG	\$23.90(A)		
1 CAN	WG	\$27.38 (A)				5 CANS	WG	\$48.03 (A)		
1 CAN	EOWG	\$19.03 (A)				6 cans	WG	\$53.19(N)		
1 CAN	MG	\$10.51 (A)				64 GAL CART	WG	\$33.01 (A)		
2 CANS	WG	\$32.38(A)				64 GAL CART	EOWG	\$28.70(A)		
2 CANS	EOWG	\$27.19 (A)					MG	\$18.89 (A)		
2 CANS	MG	\$17.34(A)				96 GAL CART		` /		
3 CANS	WG	` ′				96 GAL CART	EOWG	39.36(A)		
		\$37.69 (A)						\$32.63(A)		
3 CANS	EOWG	\$30.88(A)					MG	\$21.00(A)		
3 CANS	MG	\$20.66A)				2 96 GAL CART		\$59.56 (N)		
	T					2 96 GAL CART		\$49.36 (N)		
						2 96 GAL CART		\$31.77 (N)		
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: \	-	-	-		/eek Garbage; MG=M	-		dy Rec	ycling
						Monthly Recycling; Lis				
NOTE 4:	Customers	s will be cha	rged for se	rvice reques	te	ed even if fewer ur	nits are picl	ked up on a	parti	cular
	trip. No cr	edit will be g	given for pa	rtially filled of	ca	ns. No credit will	be given if	customer fa	ails	
	to set rece	ptacles out	for collection	n.						
NOTE 5:	Service cre	edits will be	aiven for cu	ustomer vac	at	ion periods of mo	re than one	e missed se	rvice	dav
			-			ys in advance of a				-
				,		,				
NOTE 6:	For contain	ner service r	ates refer t	o Item 240						
14012 0.	i oi oontan	101 301 1100 1	ates refer t	.o item 240.						
Notes for this	itom are ec	antinued on	novt nago							
Notes for this	item are co	Jillilueu Oii	next page.							
Issued By:	Crystal Sta	anley, Presid	lent/Manag	er						
Issue Date:		6/11/2020						Effective D	ate.	8/1/2020
		J	(	For Official	U	se Only)		5070 L		J, 2020
			·			-,				
Docket No. T	G			Date:			By: _			

Tariff No.	4		0	Revised Page No.	24
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na		STANLEY'S SANITARY SER STANLEY'S SANITARY SER		G-86	
<u>ltem</u>	ı 100 Reside	ntial Service Monthly Rates	(continued fron	n previous page)	
` '	arge for an occ gular pickup is	easional extra residential bag,	can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or micro-mir	ni-can
		oter \$ \$10.02	Z(A) Z(A) Z(A)		
\$10.72 area in	(A) per can/ur which the cust	o more than one pickup per n it. Service will be rendered of omer resides. Note: If custor d pickup day, rates for specia	n the normal sch mer requires ser	neduled pickup day for rvice to be provided on	
for \$11 the are	.11 (A) each. sa in which the	a prepaid bag for occasional Service will be rendered on th customer resides. If the custo scheduled day, rates for Spec	e normal schedu omer requires se	uled pickup day for ervice to be provided	
	ier service iten d 265 may be	ns 240 or 245 may be used. Fused.	or drop box ser	vice items	
Issued By: Crystal	Stanley, Presi	dent/Manager			
Issue Date:	6/11/2020	(For Official Use O	nlv)	Effective Date:	8/1/2020
Docket No. TG		·	• /	By:	

Tariff No4	<u>L</u>			0	Revised P	age No.	25			
	Company Name/Permit Number: STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE LLC G-86 Registered Trade Name(s) STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE									
	<u>Item 120 Drums</u>									
	Type of Serv	ioo	Data D	or Drum Dor	Diokup	1				
	Regular Route Servic		\$ NOT A\	er Drum, Per /AILABLE	Гіскир					
	Special Pickup		\$ NOT A							
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rece	ptacles and	d Litter Toters	<u>s</u>					
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, I	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:	_'	\$		'					
	Size or Type:		\$							
	Company-owned Rec	entaclo:	Date Dor	Receptacle, I	Dar Diakua					
	Size or Type:	еріасіе.	\$	песеріасіе, і	-ei Fickup					
	Size or Type:		\$							
	<u> </u>		•			!				
Special Trips: Time	rates in Item 160 apply.	50 Loose	and Bulky	<u>Material</u>						
	Teneral granter appyr	Addition	nal cubic			Carry Cha				
	1 to 4 cubic yards	_	rds	Minimum	•	Per each 5 f				
	Rate per yard	Rate p	er yard	Per Pi	ickup	8 feet				
Bulky Materials	\$20.97(A)	\$ 9.69 (A)		\$35.78 (A)						
Loose material	¢26.46(A)	\$17.60(A)		\$26.46 (NI)						
(customer load) Loose material	\$26.46(A)	\$17.00(A)		\$26.46 (N)						
(company load)	\$35.21 (A)	\$35.21(A)		\$35.78 (A)						
Large appliances \$40.52(A) Small appliances \$17.36 (A) Tires/passenger (1-10 each) removed from rim \$8.04(A) Tires/truck (1-10 each) removed from rim \$43.57 (A) Mattresses or box springs (N) (each) \$35.74 (A) Christmas trees (each) \$11.58 (A)										
Issued By: Crystal St	anley, President/Manaç	ger								
Issue Date:	6/11/2020			E	Effective Da	ite: 8	/1/2020			
		(For Officia	al Use Only							
Docket No. TG		Date: _			By:					

Tariff No.	4		0 Revised	d Page No. 26					
	Company Name/Permit Number: STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE LLC G-86 Registered Trade Name(s) STANLEY'S SANITARY SERVICE								
<u>Item 160 Time Rates</u>									
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:  (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.  How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.  Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.									
Detec non hou									
Rates per hou	ır:		Rate Per Hour						
			Each Extra	Minimum					
Type of Equip	ment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge					
Single rear dri		Track and Billo	1 010011	onal go					
		\$ 67.76(A)	\$ 34.13 (A)	\$ 67.76 (A)					
		\$	\$	\$					
		\$	\$	\$					
Tandem rear		Ψ	Ψ	<u> </u>					
		\$	\$	\$					
		\$ 93.93(A)	\$34.13(A)	\$93.93 (A)					
		\$93.93(A)	\$34.13(A)	\$93.93(A)					
·									
Issued By: Cry	ystal Stanley, President/Manag	jer							
Issue Date:	6/11/2020		Effective	Date: 8/1/2020					
וטטעט טמוט.		(For Official Use Only)		Date. 0/1/2020					
		,,,,							
Docket No. TO	3	Date:	By	··					

Tariff No. 4	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	Revised Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit Number: STANI Registered Trade Name(s) STANI	LEY'S SANITARY SERVICE LEY'S SANITARY SERVICE		G-86	
Item 205 Roll-Out 0	Charges Containers, Auto	mated Carts	, and Toters	
Charges for contaienrs. The company the control of the driver, the driver is req in order to reach the truck. The charge f	uired to move a container n			
\$_8.58 (A	) per container,	per pickup		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the char	ge for 25 feet, p \$2.72 (A)	per incremer	nt of 5 feet.	
Charges for automated carts or toters due to circumstances outside the contro or toter more than 10 feet (C)			-	cart
\$5.00 (N)	per cart or toter, per pi	ckup.		
Issued By: Crysal Stanley, President/Ma	ınager			
Issue Date: 06/11/20220	(For Official Use Only)	Et	fective Date:	8/1/2020
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

		SUD VIIZIIZU			
Tariff No4	_		0 Revis	sed Page No.	29
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar	nit Number: STANLEY'S me(s) STANLEY'S	S SANITARY SERVIC S SANITARY SERVIC		G-86	
	,				
<u>l</u> i	tem 207 Excess Weig	ght Rejection of Load	d, Charges to Trai	<u>nsport</u>	
reasonable inspection (1) Appear (2) Would (3) Would (4) Would	n: rs to be overloaded. cause applicable vehicl	e load limitations to be violate load limitations nerwise damage road s	exceeded; or result in unsafe surface integrity.	or drop box which, upon e vehicle operation; and/	
. с. але рапроссе с. а					
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/Size of Container, Drop B Toter, or Cart	-	
30 yard drop box	14000				
11/2 yard container	450				
64 gal toter	120 (N)	,			
96 gal toter	180 (N)				
limits stated above, is transports the materia	eight, charges if transp filled beyond the marke als, the following addition	ed fill line, or the top is	unable to be clos	ed, but the company	
Type/Size of			Type/Size of		
Container, Drop Box,	Chargo		Container, Drop B		
Toter, or Cart 1 1/2 yard container	Charge \$ 24.11 (A)per yard		Toter, or Cart	Charge \$ Per	
	\$ 8.04 (A) Per 1/2 yd			\$ Per	
. In a yard container	\$ Per			\$ Per	
	\$ Per			\$ Per	
	\$ Per			\$ Per	
	\$ Per			\$ Per	
Issued By: Crystal Sta	anley, President/Manag	er			
Issue Date:	6/11/2020		Effecti	ive Date: 8/1/20	)20
		For Official Use Only)	50		
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:	

Tariff No4			0	Revised F	age No	31
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	: STANLEY'S SANIT STANLEY'S SANIT				G-86	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Container Service -compacted Material Rates stated per	(Company-ov	wned conta			
Service Area.						
_			Type of Co			
Permanent Service	_1 1/2_ Yard	Yard	Yard			Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$20.66A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pickup	\$38.08(A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	6
Each Additional Pickup	\$38.08 (A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pickups	\$53.28(A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	5
Temporary Service						
Initial Delivery	\$34.17 (A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$ 9	3
Pickup Rate	\$44.08 (A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$ 9	
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 2.56A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per Month	\$42.72 (A) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Container locks: Company will provide a lock upon request of customer. Customer will be charged \$11.22 (A) for replacing lost locks.  Gate Opening:\$ 5.61 (A) per occurrence.						
Issued By: Crystal Stanley, Presi Issue Date: 6/11/2020	)	ial Use Only)		Effective D	Date:	8/1/2020
	•	,				
Docket No. TG	Date	:	<del> </del>	By: _	<del> </del>	<u> </u>

Tariff No. 4		-		<u>0</u> F	Revised Page No.	32		
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)			LC		G-86			
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle								
-	Non-compacted Mate				<u></u>			
		ommercial (		,				
	Rates stated	per contain	er, per pickup					
Service Area: COMMI	ERCIAL CUSTOMERS							
		Size	or Type of Conta	ainer				
Permanent Service	32 gal can64_ gal. Tote		1 1/2_yd cont_		Yard Yard	Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$6.39A) \$8.10 (A)	\$10.43 (A)		\$		\$		
Special Pickups	\$24.13 (A) \$24.13 (A)	\$28.95(A)		\$		\$		
Minimum charge	\$13.90 (A) \$14.02 (A)	\$17.53(A)	` '	Ť	<u> </u>	*		
Temporary Service		<b>+</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+					
Pickup Rate	_		\$44.08(A)					
Occasional On-Call	\$13.90 (A)\$ \$13.90(A)		` '	\$	\$	\$		
- Coddonal Cir Call	1 4 10:00 (7.7)4 4 10:00(7.7)	ψ17.00(/1)	φοσ.σσ(/ ι)	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ		
	will provide a lock upon recks.	ching, etc.)	I containers.			A)		
Issued By: Crystal Stanley, I	President/manager							
Issue Date:	6/11/2020			<b>E</b> 4	ffective Date:	8/1/2020		
issue Dale.		Official Use	Only)		nective Date.	0/1/2020		
	γ. σ.		3/					
Docket No. TG	Date	e:		_ By	· ·			

Tariff No.	4				0	Revised	Page No.	33	
Company Name/Permit Numb STANLEYS SANITARY SERVICE LLC G-86 Registered Trade Name(s) STANLEYS SANITARY SERVICE									
	· /								
	· ·	n 260 Drop Bo							
	1	Non-Compacted	•			ner)			
		Rates s	tated per dro	op box, per	pickup				
Service Ar	.03.								
Selvice Al	ca.								
				Size or T	ype of Cont	ainer			
Permaner	nt Service	_30 Yard	Yard				Yard	Yard	
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$102.48 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pic		\$230.65(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	ditional Pickup	\$230.65 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	livery & respot	\$ 59.78(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Initial De	y Service	\$ 59.78(A)	\$	le	\$	le	<b> </b> \$	¢	
Pickup F		\$230.65(A)	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$ \$	
	r Calendar Day	\$ 4.29 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Pe		\$102.48(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
		, ,	1,	1 *	1 *	1 *	1 *		
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$_2.58 (A) per mile of fraction there of. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: Customer must provide a level, hard surface in an accessible location.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):									
Issued By	Issued By: Crystal Stanley, President/Manager								
Issue Date	<b>)</b> :	6/11/2020		1100 0 1 1		Effective D	Date:	8/1/2020	
		(	(For Official	Use Unly)					
Docket No	o. TG		_ Date:			By:			

Tariff No4			0	Revised	Page No.	34			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	STANLEY'S SANITARY STANLEY'S SANITARY		LLC		G-86				
Transferred Trade Traine(e)									
	265 Drop Box Service -								
NOR	Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup								
	Males stated per un	טף טטא, אָכּוּ	pickup						
Service Area:									
		Size or 7	Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent Service	30 Ya Yard	Yard	Yard			Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$230.65(A) \$	\$	\$	\$		\$			
Special Pickups	\$230.65(A)\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary Service	0000 05/AV	I	I		I 🗘	^			
Pickup Rate	\$230.65(A)\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$_2.58 (N) mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.  Note 4: Customer must provide a level, hard surface in an accessible location.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
Issued By: Crystal Stanley, President	dent/Manager								
Issue Date:	6/11/2020			Effective D	)ate:	8/1/2020			
	(For Official	Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:					